

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in CRLMW No. 3460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BALESHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Fuzail Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by one week.

waj)

(A.S.Bisht)

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master

Court Master